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NEW TRAIN VIA BIDAR

3518. SHRI  BHAGWANTH KHUBA:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce a new daily express

train via Bidar;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Railways has received any proposal from any public representatives in this regard; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) At present, there is no proposal to introduce new daily express train

via Bidar.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) & (d) A large number of representations are received at various levels of Railway administration which inter-alia include Railway stations,

Divisions, Zonal headquarters and at Railway Board’s level. However,

Indian Railways do not maintain compendium of such representations.

*****

